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Host agencies: WIPO and UNODC, in partnership with CIFAL Málaga  

Session venues: Locations in the historical centre of Málaga: 

• Antiguo Hospital Noble – UN House (CIFAL-Malaga UNITAR, Building 1), Plaza del 

General Torrijos, 2- 29016 Málaga 

• Museo del Patrimonio Municipal (MUPAM), Paseo Reding, 1, 29016 Málaga 

• Ilustre Colegio de Abogados de Malaga, Paseo de la Farola 13, 29016 Malaga 

• Cofradia Sgdo Descendimiento y Mª Stma. Angustias C/. Manuel Martín Estévez 6, 

29016 Málaga 

See map on last page 

https://www.google.com/maps/place/Antiguo+Hospital+Noble/@36.7204267,-4.4141642,17z/data=!4m14!1m7!3m6!1s0xd72f7e99234cdb7:0x3c29e7c5b81d928c!2sAntiguo+Hospital+Noble!8m2!3d36.7204267!4d-4.4115893!16s%2Fg%2F120_g92j!3m5!1s0xd72f7e99234cdb7:0x3c29e7c5b81d928c!8m2!3d36.7204267!4d-4.4115893!16s%2Fg%2F120_g92j?entry=ttu
https://maps.app.goo.gl/kaDfBECcqe2CWMLF8
https://maps.app.goo.gl/xN8ngjd5LkUGaXWB9
https://maps.app.goo.gl/2CKoXKFBFtoV8CdS6
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Monday 29th January  

Leaving No One Behind in Evaluations: How to integrate Gender, Disability and 
Human Rights (and get better UN-SWAP and UNDIS ratings in the process!) 

Venue: Sala de Actos, MUPAM 

Full name Professional Title Organisation Email address 

Sabas Monroy Evaluation Programme Management Officer OHCHR sabas.monroy@un.org 

Tara Kaul Evaluation Specialist UN Women tara.kaul@unwomen.org 

Agnes Nyaga Associate Human Rights Officer OHCHR anyaga@un.org 

Dayo Gbadebo Senior Evaluator, Investigator and QA Officer OPCW agbadebo@opcw.org 

Elma Balic Senior Evaluation Officer IOM ebalic@iom.int 

Erik Kinnhammar Programme Analyst, Management UNV erik.kinnhammar@unv.org 

Francesco CUDA evaluation specialist UNIDO f.cuda@unido.org 

Gugsa Yimer Farice Evaluation Specialist  ICAO Gfarice@icao.int 

Inmaculada Barcia Barcia Senior Evaluation Officer UNRWA I.BARCIA@unrwa.org 

Jennet Appova Regional M&E Adviser UNFPA  appova@unfpa.org 

Jiayi He Associate Evaluation Officer OIOS jiayi.he@un.org 

Karen To Associate Expert DESA karen.to@un.org 

Katharina Kayser Chief, Independent Evaluation Section UNODC Katharina.kayser@un.org 

Kseniya Temnenko Evaluation Officer GEF IEO ktemnenko@thegef.org 

Michael Sylver Director, Programme Management and Support 
Services Division 

UNECE michael.sylver@un.org 

Mike Spilsbury Director, Evaluation Office UNEP michael.spilsbury@un.org 

Monica Lomena-Gelis senior evaluation officer IFAD m.lomena-gelis@ifad.org 

Moritz Schuberth Associate Evaluation Officer UNODC moritz.schuberth@un.org 

Nicolas Dath-Baron Chief, Programme Management Unit UNECE dath-baron@un.org 

Odette Nsabimana Multi-Country Evaluation Specialist  UNICEF onsabimana@unicef.org 

Tetsuya Hirano Evaluation Officer OHCHR tetsuya.hirano@un.org 

Joel Kinahan Evaluation Officer UNHCR kinahan@unhcr.org 
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Assessing contributions to SDGs: navigating complexity through evaluations and 
syntheses 

Venue: Aula didactica, MUPAM 

Full name Professional Title Organisation Email address 

Renata Mirulla EvalForward facilitator FAO renata.mirulla@fao.org 

Emilia Bretan Evaluation Specialist FAO emilia.bretan@fao.org 

Luisa Belli Evaluation Officer FAO luisa.belli@fao.org 

Ana Rosa Monteiro Soares UNDP Chief of Evaluation Synthesis and Lessons UNDP ana.soares@undp.org 

(Eddie) Yee Woo Guo Director, Inspection and Evaluation Division OIOS-IED guoy@un.org 

Andrea Cook Executive Director  UNSDG SWEO andrea.cook@un.org 

Claudia Linke-Heep Evaluation Officer UNIDO C.linke@unido.org 

Claudio Volonte AFTERG member AF-TERG cvolonte@adaptation-fund.org 

Frederic Happi Programme Management Officer UN-Habitat frederic.happimangoua@un.org 

Gulnora Gaibova Legal/Evaluation Officer OLA gulnora.gaibova@un.org 

Ijeoma Samuel Evaluation Associate (KM)  IOM isamuel@iom.int 

Javier Guarnizo Director, Office of Evaluation and Internal 
Oversight 

UNIDO j.guarnizo@unido.org 

Jenin Assaf  Evaluation Officer  FAO Jenin.Assaf@fao.org 

Katherine Aston  Deputy Chief, Independent Evaluation Section  UNODC katherine.aston@un.org 

Nynke de Witte Head of Evaluation/Deputy Director OIO OSCE AfkeNynke.DeWitte@osce.org 

Rakib Hossain Evaluation Officer OIOS hossainr@un.org 

Renata Mirulla EvalForward community of practice facilitator  FAO renata.mirulla@fao.org 

Roxana Sofía Gómez Valle Evaluation consultant UNITAR roxana.gomezvalle@unitar.org 

Shivit Bakrania Evaluation Specialist (Synthesis) UNDP IEO shivit.bakrania@undp.org 

Valentina Di Marco Knowledge Management Coordinator FAO Valentina.Dimarcoconte@fao.org 
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Readiness assessment: its application in measuring organizational preparedness to 
implement a new policy or strategy 

Venue: Room 2, Cofradia Sgdo Descendimiento y Mª Stma 

Full name Professional Title Organisation Email 

Erica Mattellone Senior Evaluation Specialist UNICEF emattellone@unicef.org 

Bernardin Assiene Director, Division of Internal Oversight Services ( UNESCO b.assiene@unesco.org 

Christopher Choueiri Associate Evaluation Officer UNODC christopher.choueiri@un.org 

Emanuel Lohninger Evaluation Officer UNODC emanuel.lohninger@un.org 

Henri van den Idsert Senior Evaluation Officer UNHCR vandenid@unhcr.org 

Judit Jankovic  Credentialed evaluator  ICC Judit.jankovic@icc-cpi.int 

K. Maximin Kodjo Lead Evaluation Officer IFAD k.kodjo@ifad.org 

Lloyd Masomera Monitoring and Evaluation Officer WHO masomeral@who.int 

Marta Duda-Nyczak Programme Management Officer UNDSS duda-nyczak@un.org 

Michael Sylver Director, Programme Management and Support 
Services Division 

UNECE michael.sylver@un.org 

Miguel Jiménez Pont Head, Evaluation ITC jimenez@intracen.org 

Rahel Kahlert Senior Evaluation Officer IAEA r.kahlert@iaea.org 

Stefano Contratto Evaluator + Audience Analyst OECD stefano.contratto@oecd.org 

Susanne Bech Evaluation Officer UNEP susanne.bech@un.org 

Vladislav Panteleev 
Arnaoudov 

Senior Evaluation Officer AF-TERG varnaoudov@adaptation-fund.org 
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From Theory to Practice: Navigating Real-World Challenges in Impact Evaluation 

Venue: Salon de Actos, Ilustre Colegio de Abogados de Malaga 

Full name Professional Title Organisation Email 

Jonas Heirman Senior Evaluation Officer WFP jonas.heirman@wfp.org 

Srilata Rao Chief of Section OIOS rao3@un.org 

Hanife Cakici Evaluation Officer  OIOS cakici@un.org 

Zlata Bruckauf Senior Evaluation Specialist (Impact and 
Methods) 

UNICEF zbruckauf@unicef.org 

Alena Lappo Evaluation Officer IAEA OIOS A.Lappo@iaea.org 

Anna Birgitta Viggh Senior Evaluation Officer GEF IEO aviggh@thegef.org 

Anshuman Bhargava Evaluation Officer UNRWA a.bhargava@unrwa.org 

Claudia Lo Forte Evaluation Manager WHO lofortec@who.int 

Elham McManus Evaluation Specialist UNIDO  e.mcmanus@unido.org 

Eric Kaibere Associate Evaluation Officer UN-Habitat eric.kaibere@un.org 

Jicheng Zhang Senior Evaluation Officer IAEA jicheng.zhang@iaea.org 

Lena Johansson de Chateau PhD, Head of Evaluation Sida lena.johansson.de.chateau@sida.se 

Natalie Angela NEIL Evaluation Officer OIOS IED natalie.neil@un.org 

Oyuntsetseg Chuluundorj Regional M&E Adviser UNFPA Oyuntsetseg@unfpa.org 

Roberto La Rovere Senior Evaluation Advisor, Head of 
Evaluation 

PAHO laroverob@paho.org 

Tamara Ulla Associate Evaluation Officer UNHCR  ulla@unhcr.org 

 

  



UNEG PDS 2024 Participants 6 

New Times, New Tools; Integrating Behavioral Science, Story Telling and 
Network Analysis in your Evaluation Function 

Venue: Room 1, Cofradia Sgdo Descendimiento y Mª Stma 

Full name Professional Title Organisation Email 

Adan Ruiz Villalba Head of Evaluation  WIPO adan.ruizvillaba@wipo.int 

Julia Engelhardt Senior Evaluation Officer WIPO julia.engelhardt@wipo.int 

Alexander Voccia Coordinator, Evaluation Communication Unit IFAD  a.voccia@ifad.org  

Angela Arevalo Team Leader - Evaluation Support  OIOS angela.arevalo@un.org 

Aurelie Larmoyer Senior Evaluation Officer WFP aurelie.larmoyer@wfp.org 

Brian Maguranyanga  Consultant  UNICEF  brian.maguranyanga@gmail.com 

Carlos Andres Asenjo Ruiz Evaluation Officer UNODC carlos.asenjoruiz@un.org 

Caspar Merkle Principal Evaluation Specialist UNESCO c.merkle@unesco.org 

Claudia Ibarguen Head of Evaluation UNESCO c.ibarguen@unesco.org 

Clement Wu Associate Evaluation Officer ESCAP yichuan.wu@un.org 

Fabrizio Felloni Deputy Director, IEO IFAD f.felloni@ifad.org 

Felix Herzog Programme Officer, M&E Specialist UNEP herzogf@un.org 

Fiona Gatere Evaluation consultant UNHCR gatere@unhcr.org 

Gonzalo Gomez Chief of Knowledge and Data Management UNDP gonzalo.gomez@undp.org 

Indran Naidoo Director: Independent Office of Evaluation  IFAD i.naidoo@ifad.org 

Janette Murawski Communications & KM Officer ILO murawski@ilo.org 

Josephine Mwenda Programme Managment Officer-Evaluation and 
Compliance 

UNOCT josephine.mwenda@un.org 

Katia Sediakina Rivière Principal Evaluation Specialist UNESCO e.sediakina@unesco.org 

Katinka Koke Specialist UNITAR katinka.koke@unitar.org 

Kerry Albright Principal Adviser/Deputy Director UNICEF kalbright@unicef.org 

Leslie Thomas Chief Evaluation Division, Acting Director 
Oversight 

UNRWA l.thomas@unrwa.org 

Martina Gintare de Vries Young Evaluator WIPO martina.devries@wipo.int 

Martina Rathner Principal Evaluation Specialist  UNESCO m.rathner@unesco.org 

Massiel Alejandra Jimenez 
Flores 

Evaluation Research Analyst IFAD m.jimenez@ifad.org 

Michala Assankpon Evaluation Officer WFP michala.assankpon@wfp.org 

Nsanshya Faith Chilupula Evaluation Analyst UNFPA chilupula@unfpa.org 

Rumbidza Tizora  Research and Evaluation Specialist UNICEF rtizora@unicef.org 

Silvina Coria Director Office of Internal Oversight OPCW silvina.coria@opcw.org 

Simone La Rosa Monier Senior Evaluation Assistant UNIDO s.la-rosa-monier@unido.org 
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Full name Professional Title Organisation Email 

Taipei DLAMINI Evaluation Specialist UNESCO t.dlamini@unesco.org 

Vincenzo Lionetti Snr. Evaluation OIfficer UNHCR lionetti@unhcr.org 

Zubah Albert Blamah Planning Monitoring Evaluation Officer UNICEF zablamah@unicef.org 
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